

North East Procurement Organisation Guildhall Quayside Newcastle upon Tyne NE1 3AF

Telephone: 0191 643 0040 Email: governance@nepo.org

2nd October 2020

Dear Mr Lloyd,

Re: Freedom of Information request – NEPO212 Construction and Engineering Consultancy

Thank you for your Freedom of Information request received 11th September 2020. A response has been formulated using a table as found below based on information as held by NEPO.

No.	Question	Response
1	Suppliers who applied for inclusion on each framework/contract and were successful & not successful at the PQQ & ITT stages	98 responses were received at SQ stage and 70 bidders were invited to tender stage. 64 bidders were successful and subsequently awarded onto the Framework.
2	Actual contract values of each framework/contract (& any sub lots)	The information requested is currently in the public domain and is freely accessible to a member of the general public. For clarity, the information is available on the following websites: https://procontract.due-north.com/ContractsRegister www.gov.uk/contracts-finder Within Contracting Authorities own transparency data.

		The above sources should allow you to collate all the information you have requested into a format of your preference.
3	Start date & duration of framework	9th September 2017 for a 48 month period.
4	Is there an extension clause in the framework(s)/contract(s) and, if so, the duration of the extension?	Not applicable
5		Decision yet to be confirmed. NEPO are currently reviewing all options in line with our internal governance processes
6	Who is the senior officer (outside of procurement) responsible for this contract?	Laura Kyle – Category Specialist for Construction

RIGHT TO REVIEW

You may apply to the Managing Director, Guildhall, Quayside, Newcastle upon Tyne, NE13AF, for an internal review of the decision. This will be a fresh consideration of your request by a more senior officer. If you wish to request a review must do this in writing within 40 days of receipt of this letter.

Following the internal review if you are still unhappy you have a right of appeal to the Information Commissioner as specified below.

You may apply under Section 50 of the Act to the Information Commissioner at the address given below

Information Commissioner, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF

For a decision whether, in any specified respect, a request for information made by you to the Department/office has been dealt with in accordance with the requirements of Part 1 of the Act.

The Information Commissioner shall consider the matter fully and make a fresh decision.

Yours Sincerely

North East Procurement Organisation Governance Team.